## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: John Steinbeck, Fire Chief

**Recommendation:** 

Approve and authorize the Chair to sign an agreement between Clark County and Potosi Pines Camp to access water tanks in the event of emergency fire suppression; or take other action as appropriate. (For possible action)

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	1010.000	Fund Name:	General Fund
Fund Center:	1200330000	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	Agreement allowing Clark County Rural Departments to access water tanks		
Additional Comments:	The only cost that could be incurred is if damage occurs to the water tanks.		
	The County will then cover costs for restoration as defined in the agreement.		

## **BACKGROUND:**

Clark County wishes to enter into an MOU to access two 9000-gallon water tanks located on Potosi Pines Camp, 10910 Mount Potosi Canyon Road in the event that the water is needed for an emergency fire event.

This agreement will commence from the date of acceptance and will not expire unless written notification is provided by either party giving a 30-day calendar day notice.

Clark County Legal Counsel has reviewed and approved the attached agreement.

Cleared for Agenda 05/16/2023 File ID# 23-629